
% CHANGE
DEGREE AND MAJOR CIP CODE * 03/04 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 2004-2008

UNDERGRADUATE
BACHELOR OF ARTS
ANTHROPOLOGY 450201 15        13        18        17        20        33.3%
BROADCASTING 090701 34        29        41        29        28        -17.6%
CHILD ADVOCACY 440701 1          --
CLASSICS 161200 1          8          1          1          2          100.0%
COMMUNICATION STUDIES 090101 3          36        75        80        82        --
ECONOMICS 450601 10        8          9          13        15        50.0%
ENGLISH 230101 131      148      158      148      136      3.8%
FAMILY AND CHILD STUDIES 190101 -- -- 290      318      --
FASHION STUDIES 5          27        --
FINE ARTS 500701 102      83        89        83        83        -18.6%
FRENCH 160901 9          7          5          13        7          -22.2%
GENERAL HUMANITIES 240103 32        29        28        28        28        -12.5%
GEOGRAPHY 450701 9          5          2          7          9          0.0%
GERMAN 160501 1          -       -- --
HISTORY 540101 72        79        92        92        124      72.2%
HUMAN ECOLOGY 190101 164      241      38        21        413      151.8%
ITALIAN 160902 7          4          5          5          7          0.0%
JUSTICE STUDIES 309999 107      123      126      154      -100.0%
LATIN 161203 1          1          1          2          100.0%
LEGAL STUDIES 229999 3          --
LINGUISTICS 160102 11        11        10        9          12        9.1%
MUSIC 500901 8          9          14        12        21        162.5%
MUSIC THERAPY 512305 3          3          3          3          5          66.7%
PHILOSOPHY 380101 6          10        3          7          7          16.7%
POLITICAL SCIENCE 451001 69        57        75        72        64        -7.2%
PRACTICAL ANTHROPOLOGY** 450201 2          2          2          -100.0%
PSYCHOLOGY 420101 249      227      244      241      275      10.4%
RELIGIOUS STUDIES 380201 4          5          9          4          7          75.0%
APPLIED SOCIOLOGY 451101 108      74        98        74        93        -13.9%
SCIENCE INFORMATICS 309999 135      --
SPANISH 160905 29        30        25        25        -100.0%
SPEECH COMMUNICATION** 190101 31        15        5          --  -100.0%
THEATRE STUDIES 500501 13        17        27        29        25        92.3%
TRANSLATION AND INTERPRETATION IN SPANISH 160905 23        --
WOMENS STUDIES 050207 6          5          6          7          4          -33.3%
BACHELOR OF ARTS / BACHELOR OF MUSIC
MUSIC 500903 -- -- 1          14        17        --
BACHELOR OF FINE ARTS
DANCE 500301 12        11        17        16        14        16.7%
FILMMAKING 2          8          
FINE ARTS STUDIO 500701 10        15        14        17        11        10.0%
THEATRE 500501 11        14        21        17        19        0.0%
BACHELOR OF MUSIC
MUSIC:PERFORMANCE/THEORY & COMPOSITION 500903 5          7          13        -100.0%
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE
ALLIED HEALTH SERVICES 510000 9          5          6          6          5          -44.4%
ATHLETIC TRAINING 510913 -- 4          2          5          8          --
BIOCHEMISTRY 260202 4          2          12        20        14        250.0%
BIOLOGY 260101 118      106      115      111      120      1.7%
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520201 471      485      497      478      454      -3.6%
BUSINESS EDUCATION** 131303 1          5          2          2          1          0.0%
CHEMISTRY 400501 13        11        16        16        19        46.2%
COMPUTER SCIENCE 110101 66        37        38        32        25        -62.1%
GEOSCIENCE 400601 6          10        8          3          4          -33.3%
HEALTH EDUCATION 131307 68        74        17        13        82        20.6%
HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT 520901 5          10        --
HUMAN ECOLOGY** 190101 27        26        28        8          8          -70.4%
INFROMATION TECHNOLOGY 110103 5          --
MATHEMATICS 270101 38        49        50        47        37        -2.6%
MOLECULAR BIOLOGY 260402 15        13        25        16        26        73.3%
NUTRITION AND FOOD SCIENCE 190501 -- -- 2          28        48        --
PHYSICAL EDUCATION 131314 17        19        73        85        13        -23.5%
PHYSICS 400801 6          2          2          6          4          -33.3%
RECREATION PROFESSIONS** 310301 32        29        31        32        21        -34.4%
SCIENCE INFORMATICS 309999 -- -- 2          1          1          --
TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION** 131309 10        8          1          2          -100.0%
   UNDERGRADUATE TOTAL 2,176   2,211   2,492   2,479   2,632   21.0%
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TABLE 4.1
NUMBER OF DEGREES CONFERRED BY LEVEL AND MAJOR,

AY 2004-AY 2008
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GRADUATE

MASTER OF SCIENCE (MS)
BIOLOGY 260101 19 20 18 12 17 -10.5%
CHEMISTRY 400501 3 5 1 2 9 200.0%
COMPUTER SCIENCE 110101 16 13 9 9 8 -50.0%
GEOSCIENCE 400601 4 2            --            -- 7 --
MATHEMATICS 270101 6 9 10 11 11 83.3%
MOLECULAR BIOLOGY 260204 6 13 --
NUTRITION AND FOOD SCIENCE 190501            -- 3 -- 10 7 --
STATISTICS 270501 3 2 3 4 3 0.0%
MASTER OF TEACHING (MAT)
TEACHING 130101 97 167 166 166 149 53.6%
MASTER OF FINE ARTS (MFA)
FINE ARTS STUDIO 500702 13 7 12 10 8 -38.5%
MASTER OF ARTS (MA)   
EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP 130401 93 89 66 98 85 -8.6%
APPLIED LINGUISTICS 160102 3 7 1 11 -100.0%
APPLIED SOCIOLOGY 451101 8 1 4 2 1 -87.5%
BUSINESS EDUCATION** 131303 3 0 1            --            --
CHILD ADVOCACY 440701            --            -- 3 5 18            --
COMMUNICATION SCIENCES & DISORDERS 510201 35 25 29 19 28 -20.0%
COMMUNICATION STUDIES 090101 3            -- 2 9 7 133.3%
COUNSELING 131101            --            -- 13 30            --
COUNSELING, HUMAN SERVICES & GUIDANCE 131101 58 63 46 36 115 98.3%
EDUCATIONAL PSYCHOLOGY 421801 26 23 17 22 19 -26.9%
ENGLISH 230101 9 7 7 10 15 66.7%
ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES 030102 14 17 18 17 8 -42.9%
FINE ARTS/STUDIO 500701 2 3 5 7 14 600.0%
FRENCH 160901 3 8 4 6 5 66.7%
HEALTH EDUCATION 131307 3 4 8 9 8 166.7%
HUMAN ECOLOGY** 190101 3 4 1 4 1 -66.7%
LEGAL STUDIES 220199 8 10 12 16 6 -25.0%
LINGUISITICS 160102 6 --
MUSIC 500901 10 4 11 13 9 -10.0%
PRACTICAL ANTHROPOLOGY** 450201 3 3 2            --            --
PHYSICAL EDUCATION 131314 22 22 11 14 17 -22.7%
PSYCHOLOGY 420101 16 6 12 8 7 -56.3%
READING 131315 28 34 25 33 20 -28.6%
SOCIAL SCIENCES 450101 5 14 17 14 15 200.0%
TRANSLATION AND INTERPRETATION IN SPANISH 160905 4 4 8 4 6 50.0%
SPEECH & THEATRE** 500501 7 4 1 1 -100.0%
TEACHING MIDDLE GRADES MATHEMATICS 131311 20 1 8 14 19 -5.0%
TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION** 131309 4 4            --            --            --
THEATER 500501            -- 1 1 3 8            --
MASTER OF SCIENCE & BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (MSMB)
CHEMISTRY & BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 400501            --            -- 1 2            --
MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (MBA)      
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520201 96 88 135 110 113 17.7%
MASTER OF EDUCATION (MEd)
EARLY CHILDHOOD SPECIAL EDUCATION 131015 5 4 2 5 1 -80.0%
EDUCATIONAL TECHNOLOGY 130501 1 --
TEACHING 130101 26 29 18 23 28 7.7%
LEARNING DISABILITIES 131011 13 10 13 24 19 46.2%
SPECIAL EDUCATION 131001 6 --
MASTER'S DEGREE TOTAL 691 717 721 799 837 21.1%



% CHANGE
DEGREE AND MAJOR CIP CODE * 03/04 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 2004-2008

TABLE 4.1
NUMBER OF DEGREES CONFERRED BY LEVEL AND MAJOR,

AY 2004-AY 2008

A C A D E M I C   Y E A R

PH.D PROGRAM (DEM)
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT 030201 2 --
DOCTOR OF EDUCATION (EDD)
TEACHING 130101 4 2 4 2 1   --
MATHEMATICS PEDAGOGY 131399 1
DOCTOR OF SCIENCE (ScD)
AUDIOLOGY 510202            --            -- 4 7 4   --
DOCTORAL TOTAL            -- 2 8 9 8   --

CERTIFICATES  (CER)
ADVANCED COUNSELING  --  --  -- 4 8 --
AMERICAN DIETETIC ASSOCIATION  --  --  -- 1 --
ARTIST DIPLOMA 500903   --   -- 2 2   --
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520201 1
CHILD ADVOCACY 440701 15 11 27 25 14 -6.7%
ENVIROMENTAL MANAGEMENT 030201 1 --
FOOD SAFETY INSTRUCTOR 190599 1 --
GEOSCIENCE 400601 1 --
HEALTH EDUCATION 131307            -- 1 1 1 2 --
HUMAN ECOLOGY 190101 2 --
INTERDISCIPLINARY PROGRAMS 309999 1 --
MOLECULAR BIOLOGY 260402 3 0 6 4 1 -66.7%
MUSIC 500903 7 --
NUTRITION AND EXERCISE SCIENCE 309999            -- 2 1 1 --
PARALEGAL STUDIES 220103 17 13 14 12 14 -17.6%
PERFORMER'S CERTIFICATE 500903            -- 1 1 2 --
PHILOSOPHY FOR CHILDREN 130101            -- 1 1 1 --
PSYCHOLOGY 420101 1 --
SCHOOL COUNSELING   --   --   -- 1 --
TEACHING ENGLISH TO SPEAKERS OF OTHER LANGU 131401 6 10 5 5 2 --
TEACHING MIDDLE GRADES MATHEMATICS 131311 36 24 10 42 13 --
TEACHING/PEDAGOGY 130101 2 --
TRANSLATION AND INTERPRETATION IN SPANISH 160905   --   -- 1 3   --
WATER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 030201            -- 2 2 2 --
CERTIFICATES TOTAL 77 63 71 106 71 -7.8%

    GRADUATE TOTAL 772      782      800      914      916      18.7%
 

Source:  Institutional Research, SURE/IPEDS Degree AY 2004-2008

 *CIP refers to Classification of Instructional Programs, a taxonomy of instructional programs developed by the U.S. Department of Educat


